277		928	1		350		123
n		4	F	~		m	

Appendix C

Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal

For Hand Delivery/Street Ac	ddress: 1400 Tenth Street, Sac	eramento, CA 95814		H#;			
Project Title: Myhre Arvid	J Tr et al (DG West 1 LLC))					
-	terey Housing & Community De		Contact Person: Fio	nna Jensen			
Mailing Address: 1441 Schill		•	Phone: (831) 796-6407				
City. Odiniao		***************************************	. County. Montorey				
Project Location: County: N	Monterey		nmunity: San Ardo				
Cross Streets: Sargents Roa				Zip Code: <u>93450</u>			
Longitude/Latitude (degrees, m	inutes and seconds): 35 ° 56	<u>' 54.528</u> " N / <u>120</u>	° <u>51</u> ′ <u>26.338</u> ″ W Tot	al Acres: 159.7			
Assessor's Parcel No.: 423-081	1-019-000	Section: 27	Twp.: 23S Rar	nge: 10E Base: Mt Diablo			
	#: <u>US 101</u>		Waterways: Salinas River, Sargent Creek				
			Railways: Schools:				
Document Type:	_		_	_			
CEQA: NOP Early Cons Neg Dec Mit Neg Dec	Draft EIR Supplement/Subsequent E (Prior SCH No.) Other:		NOI Other: EA Draft EIS FONSI	☐ Joint Document ☐ Final Document ☐ Other:			
Local Action Type:							
General Plan Update	Specific Plan	☐ Rezone		Annexation			
General Plan Amendment		Prezone	MARKET AND A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Redevelopment			
General Plan Element	Planned Unit Developme			Coastal Permit			
☐ Community Plan	☐ Site Plan	Land Div	ision (Subdivision, etc.	Other: General Development Pla			
Development Type:							
Residential: Units	Agras						
Office: Sq.ft.	Acres Employees	☐ Transpo	ortation: Type				
Commercial:Sq.ft.	Acres Employees		Mineral				
Industrial: Sq.ft.	Acres Employees	Power:	Type Solar	MW_11			
Educational:		Waste T	☐ Waste Treatment: Type MGD				
Recreational:	MGD_	Hazardo	Hazardous Waster Type				
Water Facilities: Type	MGD						
Project Issues Discussed in	n Document:						
■ Aesthetic/Visual	☐ Fiscal	Recreation/P	arks	■ Vegetation			
Agricultural Land	Flood Plain/Flooding	Schools/Univ	versities	Water Quality			
Air Quality	Forest Land/Fire Hazard	Septic System		■ Water Supply/Groundwater			
Archeological/Historical	Geologic/Seismic	Sewer Capac		Wetland/Riparian			
Biological Resources	Minerals		/Compaction/Grading	Growth Inducement			
Coastal Zone	Noise	Solid Waste	1	Land Use			
■ Drainage/Absorption□ Economic/Jobs	ce Toxic/Hazardous Cumulative Effects Traffic/Circulation Other: Energy, GHG						
L Economic/Jobs	Public Services/Facilities	iname/Circu	iiaii0ii	Other. Energy, Grid			
Present Land Use/Zoning/G	General Plan Designation:						
Heavy Industrial-Mineral Extrac	_						

Project Description: (please use a separate page if necessary)

General Development Plan and Combined Development Permit consisting of a Use Permit to allow construction of an approximately 17.3-acre 11 megawatt alternating current solar photovoltaic (PV) facility and associated site improvements, and a Use Permit to allow development on slopes exceeding 25%. The property is located at 66880 Sargents Road, San Ardo (Assessor's Parcel Number 423-081-019-000), South County Area Plan. The project would be comprised of PV solar module blocks, as well as related and supporting facilities, including electrical collection lines, on-site service roads, gates and security fencing, and temporary construction staging areas. The project would support renewable energy initiatives established by the State of California; specifically, to reduce the need for imported power.

Note: The State Clearinghouse will assign identification numbers for all new projects. If a SCH number already exists for a project (e.g. Notice of Preparation or previous draft document) please fill in.

Revi	ewing Agencies Checklist				
	Agencies may recommend State Clearinghouse dist have already sent your document to the agency ple				
Х	Air Resources Board	Office of Historic Preservation			
	Boating & Waterways, Department of	Office of Public School Construction			
	California Emergency Management Agency	Parks & Recreation, Department of			
	California Highway Patrol	Pesticide Regulation, Department of			
X	Caltrans District # 5	X Public Utilities Commission			
	Caltrans Division of Aeronautics	X Regional WQCB # 3			
	Caltrans Planning	X Resources Agency			
	_	Resources Recycling and Recovery, Department of			
	Coachella Valley Mtns. Conservancy	S.F. Bay Conservation & Development Comm.			
		San Gabriel & Lower L.A. Rivers & Mtns. Conservancy			
	Colorado River Board	San Joaquin River Conservancy			
	Conservation, Department of	Santa Monica Mtns. Conservancy			
	Corrections, Department of	State Lands Commission			
***************************************	Delta Protection Commission	SWRCB: Clean Water Grants			
	Education, Department of	X SWRCB: Water Quality			
X	Energy Commission	SWRCB: Water Rights			
X	Fish & Game Region # 4	Tahoe Regional Planning Agency			
	Food & Agriculture, Department of	Toxic Substances Control, Department of			
	Forestry and Fire Protection, Department of	X Water Resources, Department of			
	General Services, Department of				
***************************************	Health Services, Department of	Other:			
	Housing & Community Development	Other:			
X	Native American Heritage Commission				
	Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead age				
Startin	g Date June 23, 2022	Ending Date July 25, 2022			
Lead A	Agency (Complete if applicable):				
Consul	ting Firm: Rincon Consultants	Applicant: Myhre Arvid J TR et al (DG West 1 LLC)			
	ss: 2511 Garden Road, Suite C-250	Address: PO BOX 459			
City/St	ate/Zip: Monterey, California 93940	City/State/Zip: San Ardo, CA 93450-0459			
Contac	t: Megan Jones	Phone: (415) 866-7450			
Phone:	(831) 333-0310	_			
Signat	ure of Lead Agency Representative:	7 Date: 06/13/22			

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.